investments and increasing the cash outflow on its borrowings. The Partnership is not exposed to
interest rate risk as rates of interest on its borrowings are fixed for the whole term of such borrowings.

Jubilata Investments Limited, Claydon Industrial Limited Combined Financial Statements
and their subsidiaries Condensate Holdings LLP and Zhaikmunai LLP

NOTES TO THE COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION (continued)
For the year ended December 31, 2007

 23

21. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Foreign Currency Risk

As significant portion of the Combined Entity’s operation is the Kazakhstani Tenge denominated, the
Combined Entity’s balance sheet can be affected significantly by movements in the US Dollar / Tenge
exchange rates. The Combined Entity’s mitigates the effect of its structural currency exposure by
borrowing in US Dollars and denominating sales in US Dollars.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the US Dollar
exchange rate, with all other variables held constant, of the Combined Entity’s profit before tax (due to
changes in the fair value of monetary assets and liabilities).

Increase/ decrease
in USD to Tenge

exchange rate
Effect on profit

before tax
2007

US dollar + 5% (6,934)

US dollar - 5% 6,934

2006

US dollar + 5% (5,220)
US dollar - 5% 5,220

Liquidity Risks

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Partnership will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet commitments
associated with its financial liabilities. Liquidity risk may result from an inability to sell a financial asset
quickly at close to its fair value.

Liquidity requirements are monitored on a regular basis and management ensures that sufficient funds
are available to meet any commitments as they arise.

The table below summarizes the maturity profile of the Partnership's financial liabilities at December 31,
2007 based on contractual undiscounted payments: